



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T47
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214327272 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - ASPHALT REPAIR ON SR 30 (US 98)

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---------------------------------|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC. | Responsive | Winning bid | \$409,369.84 | 100.00% |
| 2 | MIDSOUTH PAVING, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$450,965.54 | 110.16% |
| 3 | CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$459,237.95 | 112.18% |
| 4 | PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$569,065.75 | 139.01% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T47
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214327272 (*)

Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - ASPHALT REPAIR ON SR 30 (US 98)

The Improvements under this Site-Specific contract consists of the milling and resurfacing of asphalt surfaces and placement of pavement markings at designated locations, along State Road 30 (US 98) in Walton County (as shown in Appendix A). All work to be performed at night. A Traffic Control Officer will be required for all work zones. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE IN ASPHALT PAVING FORM NUMBER 850-070-01 IS REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED WITH BID.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC. | | (2) MIDSOUTH PAVING, INC. | | (3) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, LLC | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH | | 1,260.000 SY | 4.00000 | 5,040.00 | 5.95000 | 7,497.00 | 7.00000 | 8,820.00 |
| 0010 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH | | 3,825.000 SY | 3.65000 | 13,961.25 | 3.95000 | 15,108.75 | 5.80000 | 22,185.00 |
| 0015 0327 70 8 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH | | 2,170.000 SY | 6.30000 | 13,671.00 | 6.95000 | 15,081.50 | 7.80000 | 16,926.00 |
| 0020 0327 70 12 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH | | 9,795.000 SY | 5.00000 | 48,975.00 | 3.95000 | 38,690.25 | 5.70000 | 55,831.50 |
| 0025 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C | | 195.400 TN | 173.35000 | 33,872.59 | 218.75000 | 42,743.75 | 175.00000 | 34,195.00 |
| 0030 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22 | | 170.600 TN | 247.45000 | 42,214.97 | 328.75000 | 56,084.75 | 328.00000 | 55,956.80 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC. | | (2) MIDSOUTH PAVING, INC. | | (3) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22 | | 936.300 TN | 204.80000 | 191,754.24 | 218.75000 | 204,815.63 | 204.00000 | 191,005.20 |
| 0040 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B | | 8.000 AS | 1,425.30000 | 11,402.40 | 1,050.00000 | 8,400.00 | 650.00000 | 5,200.00 |
| 0045 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F | | 2.000 AS | 1,710.35000 | 3,420.70 | 1,275.00000 | 2,550.00 | 650.00000 | 1,300.00 |
| 0050 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 1.251 GM | 2,136.20000 | 2,672.39 | 2,100.00000 | 2,627.10 | 1,300.00000 | 1,626.30 |
| 0055 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8" | | 0.285 GM | 3,696.75000 | 1,053.57 | 5,200.00000 | 1,482.00 | 1,300.00000 | 370.50 |
| 0060 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18" | | 504.000 LF | 2.15000 | 1,083.60 | 3.15000 | 1,587.60 | 0.46000 | 231.84 |
| 0065 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24" | | 177.000 LF | 2.85000 | 504.45 | 5.25000 | 929.25 | 0.65000 | 115.05 |
| 0070 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE | | 0.298 GM | 1,040.25000 | 309.99 | 1,075.00000 | 320.35 | 1,300.00000 | 387.40 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC. | | (2) MIDSOUTH PAVING, INC. | | (3) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0075 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS | | 50.000 EA | 71.25000 | 3,562.50 | 59.00000 | 2,950.00 | 32.50000 | 1,625.00 |
| 0080 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 0.924 GM | 2,128.70000 | 1,966.92 | 2,250.00000 | 2,079.00 | 1,300.00000 | 1,201.20 |
| 0085 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" | | 0.041 GM | 1,042.95000 | 42.76 | 1,075.00000 | 44.08 | 1,300.00000 | 53.30 |
| 0090 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6" | | 0.261 GM | 1,064.85000 | 277.93 | 1,075.00000 | 280.58 | 1,300.00000 | 339.30 |
| 0095 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND | | 0.285 GM | 6,284.45000 | 1,791.07 | 10,500.00000 | 2,992.50 | 13,000.00000 | 3,705.00 |
| 0100 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS | | 504.000 LF | 5.70000 | 2,872.80 | 6.30000 | 3,175.20 | 7.80000 | 3,931.20 |
| 0105 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | | 177.000 LF | 8.55000 | 1,513.35 | 10.50000 | 1,858.50 | 13.00000 | 2,301.00 |
| 0110 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW | | 50.000 EA | 106.90000 | 5,345.00 | 79.00000 | 3,950.00 | 97.50000 | 4,875.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC. | | (2) MIDSOUTH PAVING, INC. | | (3) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, LLC | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0115 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6" | | 0.261 GM | 2,998.65000 | 782.65 | 2,250.00000 | 587.25 | 2,600.00000 | 678.60 |
| 0120 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 1.251 GM | 5,639.60000 | 7,055.14 | 5,500.00000 | 6,880.50 | 6,760.00000 | 8,456.76 |
| 0125 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP | | 0.298 GM | 2,929.40000 | 872.96 | 2,250.00000 | 670.50 | 2,600.00000 | 774.80 |
| 0130 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 0.924 GM | 5,619.70000 | 5,192.60 | 5,500.00000 | 5,082.00 | 6,760.00000 | 6,246.24 |
| 0135 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" | | 0.041 GM | 2,936.85000 | 120.41 | 5,500.00000 | 225.50 | 6,760.00000 | 277.16 |
| 0140 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER | | 300.000 MH | 20.50000 | 6,150.00 | 65.00000 | 19,500.00 | 97.50000 | 29,250.00 |
| 0145 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B) | | 264.000 EA | 7.15000 | 1,887.60 | 10.50000 | 2,772.00 | 5.20000 | 1,372.80 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3T47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC. | | (2) MIDSOUTH PAVING, INC. | | (3) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN) Section Totals: | | | | \$409,369.84 | | \$450,965.54 | | \$459,237.95 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$409,369.84 | | \$450,965.54 | | 459,237.95 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3T47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH | | 1,260.000 SY | 12.65000 | 15,939.00 | | | | |
| 0010 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH | | 3,825.000 SY | 9.85000 | 37,676.25 | | | | |
| 0015 0327 70 8 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH | | 2,170.000 SY | 13.69000 | 29,707.30 | | | | |
| 0020 0327 70 12 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH | | 9,795.000 SY | 6.56000 | 64,255.20 | | | | |
| 0025 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C | | 195.400 TN | 250.00000 | 48,850.00 | | | | |
| 0030 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22 | | 170.600 TN | 350.00000 | 59,710.00 | | | | |
| 0035 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22 | | 936.300 TN | 250.00000 | 234,075.00 | | | | |
| 0040 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B | | 8.000 AS | 2,000.00000 | 16,000.00 | | | | |
| 0045 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F | | 2.000 AS | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3T47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 1.251 GM | 3,000.00000 | 3,753.00 | | | | |
| 0055 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8" | | 0.285 GM | 5,000.00000 | 1,425.00 | | | | |
| 0060 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18" | | 504.000 LF | 4.00000 | 2,016.00 | | | | |
| 0065 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24" | | 177.000 LF | 5.00000 | 885.00 | | | | |
| 0070 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE | | 0.298 GM | 1,500.00000 | 447.00 | | | | |
| 0075 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS | | 50.000 EA | 70.00000 | 3,500.00 | | | | |
| 0080 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 0.924 GM | 2,500.00000 | 2,310.00 | | | | |
| 0085 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" | | 0.041 GM | 10,000.00000 | 410.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3T47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6" | | 0.261 GM | 2,500.00000 | 652.50 | | | | |
| 0095 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND | | 0.285 GM | 15,000.00000 | 4,275.00 | | | | |
| 0100 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS | | 504.000 LF | 7.00000 | 3,528.00 | | | | |
| 0105 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | | 177.000 LF | 12.00000 | 2,124.00 | | | | |
| 0110 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW | | 50.000 EA | 100.00000 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| 0115 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6" | | 0.261 GM | 2,500.00000 | 652.50 | | | | |
| 0120 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 1.251 GM | 5,000.00000 | 6,255.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3T47

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC | | | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|---------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0125 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP | | 0.298 GM | 5,000.00000 | 1,490.00 | | | | |
| 0130 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 0.924 GM | 5,000.00000 | 4,620.00 | | | | |
| 0135 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" | | 0.041 GM | 10,000.00000 | 410.00 | | | | |
| 0140 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER | | 300.000 MH | 25.00000 | 7,500.00 | | | | |
| 0145 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B) | | 264.000 EA | 25.00000 | 6,600.00 | | | | |
| 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN) | | | | \$569,065.75 | | | | |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$569,065.75 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200116 January 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T47

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.